

(Item D-20)

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.89 of 2025

17.10.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr.Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

The report filed by the DLSA is already on record.

The office of the Chief Justice has received another representation from the residents of Una regarding the similar allegations.

Accordingly, let the said representation be also placed on the file.

Office is directed to supply copy of the representation as well as the report of the DLSA to the counsel for the State.

List on 20th November, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

October 17, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge