

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No. 89 of 2025

24.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Tanya, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Amicus Curiae, is not available due to personal difficulty, therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration before appropriate Bench on **19.03.2026**.

Name of Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate as Amicus Curiae, be reflected in the cause list, in future.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)